has not entered into any forward exchange contract to hedge its exposure to foreign exchange

risk.

The carrying amount of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and

liabilities at the respective year end dates are as follows:

	 31 December

	 2017	 2016

	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Financial assets

— RMB	 5,707,822	 3,748,709

— US$	 313,900	 192,963

	 6,021,722	 3,941,672

Financial liabilities

— RMB	 7,455	 313

— US$	 3,723,053	 3,096,288

	 3,730,508	 3,096,601

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2017

102 Zhuguang Holdings Group Company Limited
Annual Report 2017

3	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

3.1	 Financial risk factor (continued)

(a)	 Market risk (continued)

(i)	 Foreign exchange risk (continued)

The following table shows the sensitivity analysis of a 5% change in foreign exchange rates.

The sensitivity analysis includes only foreign currency denominated financial items and adjusts

their translation at the year-end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates. If there is a 5%

strengthened/weakened in the functional currencies against the relevant currencies, the effect

of post tax profit and net asset for the year is as follows:

	 Year ended 31 December

	 2017	 2016

	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Increase/(decrease) in profit for the year:

5% strengthened in functional currencies against

  the relevant currencies

  — RMB	 (285,018)	 (187,420)

  — US$	 170,458	 145,166

5% weakened in functional currencies against

  the relevant currencies

  — RMB	 285,018	 187,420

  — US$	 (170,458)	 (145,166)

(ii)	 Price risk

The Group is exposed to public funds price risk because of investments held by the Group and

classified on the consolidated balance sheet as financial assets at fair value through profit or

loss, which are not publicly traded. The Group closely monitors the fluctuation of the price and

assesses the impact on the Group’s financial statements.

103Zhuguang Holdings Group Company Limited
Annual Report 2017

3	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

3.1	 Financial risk factor (continued)

(a)	 Market risk (continued)

(iii)	 Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

The Group’s interest rate risks arise from borrowings. Borrowings obtained at fixed rates